East Lothian Council

EIR Ref: 2018/544029

Under the Freedom of Information Act can you provide me with the following information:

1) The number of potholes reported to the council

2015/16	314
2016/17	382
2017/18	519

2) The number of potholes repaired

2015/16	2674	
2016/17	2578	
2017/18	2829	

3) Amount of money spent on pothole repairs (£)

2015/16	£296,065
2016/17	£321,442
2017/18	£376,116

4) Amount of money spent on pothole related compensation (£)

2015/16	£1,818
2016/17	£1,750
2017/18	£1,351

5) The biggest pothole a) that you have dealt with and b) left outstanding in diameter?

Under Regulation 10(4)(a) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004, East Lothian Council has been unable to comply with this part of your request as the information you require is not held.

Can I have data from the last three financial years and from questions 1-4 can I have the data broken down year on year.